paid his fees from time to time. HoweJer, the Respondent deceived the Complainant by 
not attending the appeal proceedings lbefore the

I 
Hon'ble tribunal and therefore an ex­

parte order was passed by the Tribunal against the Complainant for an amount of Rs. 
I I 

56,00,000/- (Fifty-Six lacs only) due to negligence of the Respondent. • 

BRIEF OF PROCEEDINGS HELD: I 
' 

5. The details of the hearings fixed anl:l held in the said matter are given below: 
: I 
' 

S.No. Date of Hearing Status of hearing 
I I 

1. 29th March 2023 i'\djourned at the request of Respondent.